
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1317
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2001
DEVELOPMENT OF FORESTS
BAHADUR SINGH KOLI

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds allocated for the development and conservation of environment and forests during the year 2001-2002, State-wise;

(b) whether any complaints have been received regarding non-utilization of the said funds particularly in Rajasthan;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the follow up action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI T.R. BAALU)

(a) The State-wise / project-wise information on the funds allocated for the development and conservation of environment and forests during the year 2001-2002 are given in the Annexure.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.

Annexure referred to part (a) in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1317 due for answer on 26.11.2001

    (Rs. in lakhs)

S.No. Name of the Scheme States Funds Allocation/Released 2001-2002

1. Modern Forests Fire Control and Management

  Andhra Pradesh 64.50
  Bihar  24.40
  Chhatisgarh  69.00
  Goa  14.30
  Gujarat  74.50
  Haryana  37.91
  Himachal Pra 101.30
  Jammu & Kashmir 59.00
  Jharkhand 64.65
  Karnataka 50.58
  Kerala 38.60
  Madhya Pradesh 74.50
  Maharashtra 61.00
  Orissa  49.22
  Punjab  57.60
  Rajasthan 32.50
  Tamil Nadu 60.50
  Uttar Pradesh 36.50
  Uttranchal 74.50
  West Bengal 57.80

2. Association of Scheduled Tribes and Rural Poor in Regeneration of Degraded Forests on Usufructs Sharing Basis


  Andhra Pradesh 33.00
  Arunachal Pr 32.82
  Chhattisgarh 21.17
  Gujarat  12.23
  Jharkhand 44.95
  Jammu & Kashmir 23.98
  Karnataka 43.05
  Madhya Pradesh 49.86
  Maharashtra 10.00
  Manipur  10.00
  Mizoram  10.00
  Rajasthan 20.00
  Sikkim  30.00
  Tripura  12.90
  West Bengal 4.09

3. Conservation and Management of Wetlands

  Himachal Pra 48.20
  Orissa  102.84
  Jammu & Kashmir 31.90
  Punjab  61.46

4. Conservation and Management of Mangroves

  Andhra Pradesh 57.18
  Goa  8.63
  Karnataka 10.56
  Orissa  41.42
  Tamil Nadu 88.15
  A & N Islands 11.10

5. Biosphere Reserve

  Karnataka 30.00
  Madhya Pradesh 49.10
  Meghalaya 7.20
  Sikkim  20.00
  Tamil Nadu 17.41
  Uttarnchal 28.00
  West Bengal 21.82

6. Project Elephant

  Andhra Pradesh 51.44
  Arunachal Pr 84.16
  Assam  94.50
  Jharkhand 22.68
  Karnataka 92.45
  Kerala  95.91
  Meghalaya 49.98
  Nagaland 66.92
  Orissa  117.03
  Tamil Nadu 58.66
  Uttranchal 140.85
  West Bengal 109.87

7. Project Tiger

  Andhra Pradesh 21.00
  Arunachal Pr 35.00
  Assam  46.00
  Bihar  50.00
  Chhatisgarh 35.00
  Karnataka 146.44


  Kerala  50.00
  Jharkhand 50.00
  Madhya Pradesh 274.53
  Maharashtra 167.50
  Mizoram  10.00
  Orissa  126.81
  Rajasthan 70.00
  Tamil Nadu 16.00
  Uttaranchal 149.85
  Uttar Pradesh 50.00
  West Bengal 80.00

8. Eco Development Project

  Andhra Pradesh 69.59
  Arunachal Pra 41.05
  Assam  43.81
  Bihar  7.00
  Chhatisgarh 24.70
  Gujarat  37.26
  Himachal Pr 101.26
  Jharkhand 5.05
  Karnataka 202.74
  Kerala  66.90
  Madhya Pradesh 136.67
  Maharashtra 37.50
  Mizoram  154.44
  Nagaland 28.45
  Orissa  46.60
  Punjab  12.27
  Rajasthan 30.00
  Sikkim  26.22
  Tamil Nadu 6.38
  Tripura  34.00
  Uttaranchal 75.00
  Uttar Pradesh 132.78
  West Bengal 82.68

9. Beneficiary Oriented Scheme for Tribal Development

  Karnataka 100.00
  Madhya Pradesh 300.00

10. India Eco Development Project

  Madhya Pradesh 203.29
  Rajasthan 227.50
  Gujarat  300.00
  Kerala  515.07
  Jharkhand 325.67
  Karnataka 473.90
  West Bengal 498.00

11. Integrated Afforestation and Eco Development Project

  Andhra Pradesh 212.81
  Arunachal Pr 66.34
  Assam  26.05
  Chhatisgarh 21.32
  Jharkhand 4.50
  Gujarat  163.67
  Himachal Pra 64.00
  Jammu & Kashmir 378.48
  Karnataka 105.92
  Kerala  239.18
  Madhya Pradesh 109.95
  Maharashtra 89.05
  Manipur  197.22
  Mizoram  53.07


  Nagaland 29.23
  Orissa  211.03
  Rajasthan 291.34
  Sikkim  98.00
  Tripura  21.33
  Uttar Pradesh 4.89
  Uttaranchal 276.59
  West Bengal 172.25

12. Area Oriented Fuelwood and Fodder Project

  Andhra Pradesh 134.08
  Arunachal Pr 9.40
  Assam  160.79
  Bihar  152.37
  Goa  8.91
  Gujarat  206.47
  Haryana  336.85
  Himachal Pra 133.16
  Jammu & Kashmir 177.46
  Karnataka 193.54
  Kerala  104.70
  Madhya Pradesh 330.40
  Maharashtra 107.89
  Manipur  150.54
  Meghalaya 21.95
  Mizoram  63.25
  Nagaland 23.40
  Orissa  70.77
  Punjab  248.82
  Rajasthan 61.79
  Sikkim  71.54
  Tamil Nadu 116.58
  Tripura  79.77
  Uttar Pradesh 151.72
  Uttaranchal 68.70
  West Bengal 171.87

13. Non Timber Forest Produce

  Andhra Pradesh 318.87
  Arunachal Pr 20.00
  Assam  53.30
  Goa  18.47
  Gujarat  139.97
  Haryana  59.33
  Himachal Pra 55.00
  Jammu & Kashmir 80.91
  Karnataka 64.12
  Kerala  40.00
  Madhya Pradesh 83.66
  Maharashtra 66.00
  Meghalaya 11.00
  Mizoram  45.00
  Nagaland 30.00
  Orissa  86.37
  Punjab  20.00
  Rajasthan 106.34
  Sikkim  167.53
  Tamil Nadu 19.00
  Tripura  8.16
  Uttar Pradesh 17.87
  West Bengal 61.45

14. Forests Development Agency

  Haryana  461.17
  Madhya Pradesh 472.26
  Maharashtra 79.63
  Rajasthan 128.50
  Uttar Pradesh 325.60


15. Assistance for Abatement of Pollution

  Arunachal Pr 1.00
  Bihar  15.00
  Jammu & Kashmir 5.00
  Govt. of NCT Delhi 3.70

16. Taj Protection Mission

  Uttar Pradesh 1500.00

17. Development of National Parks and Sanctuaries

  Andhra Pradesh 88.59
  Arunachal Pr 160.46
  Assam  35.55
  Bihar  4.52
  Chhatisgarh 31.14
  Goa  78.13
  Gujarat  127.20
  Haryana  15.64
  Himachal Prad 97.48
  Jammu & Kashmir 26.00
  Karnataka 288.26
  Kerala  81.50
  Madhya Pradesh 99.38
  Maharashtra 144.21
  Manipur  26.81
  Meghalaya 27.94
  Mizoram  94.96
  Nagaland 25.72
  Orissa  70.26
  Punjab  26.60
  Rajasthan 73.00
  Sikkim  20.00
  Tamil Nadu 75.23
  Tripura  46.40
  Uttar Pradesh 79.81
  Uttaranchal 38.13
  West Bengal 87.00
  A&N Islands 25.59
  Chandigarh 18.40
  D & N Haveli 6.01

18. National River Conservation Plan

  Delhi  2200.00
  Haryana  1700.00
  Kerala  3.00
  Maharashtra 502.00
  Orissa  300.00
  Punjab  1507.00
  Tamil Nadu 3685.00
  Uttar Pradesh 4581.00
  Uttaranchal 120.00
  West Bengal 1641.00

19. National Lake Conservation Programme

  Maharashtra 400.00
  Tamil Nadu 1.00


20. Central Zoo Authority

  Andhra Pradesh 104.47
  Bihar  53.13
  Gujarat  9.95
  Haryana  3.45
  Karnataka 140.55
  Madhya Pradesh 171.50
  Maharashtra 21.31
  Sikkim  27.75
  Tamil Nadu 13.90
  Uttaranchal 11.50
  Uttar Pradesh 31.09
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